

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CRIMINAL) Diary No(s). 27613/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2019 in CRLM No. 8393/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAJESH KUMAR MISHRA @ BULBUL MISHRA @ BULBULJHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

(IA No.118186/2019-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.118187/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.118188/2019-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 14-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter on 16th August, 2019.

(POOJA CHOPRA)
COURT MASTER

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER