

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 7393/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-02-2019 in CRLM No. 8393/2019 passed by the High Court Of Judicature At Patna)

RAJESH KUMAR MISHRA @ BULBUL MISHRA @ BULBULJHA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF BIHAR Respondent(s)

IA No. 118187/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 118188/2019 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

Date : 17-09-2019 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Pawan, AOR
 Mr. Abhishek Amritanshu, Adv.
 Mr. Anand Nandan, Adv.
 Mr. Akshat Srivastava, Adv.
 Mr. Hassan Zubeir Waris, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Rajershi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to serve a copy of the Petition to the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar.

Post for hearing on 27th September, 2019.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAJINDER KAUR)
BRANCH OFFICER